Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
04-	06-2004
	MARKS UIVL.
R 103	71 44 05 HEET R 2 - 2
41109 TRADE	10.00 0 10.00 0
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment License
New Sandation	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	XX Other RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGN OF TRADEMARKS
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
N -	Month Day Year
Name WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOC	1A110N 05-25-04
Formerly SIGNET BANK/VIRGINIA	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name A. SMITH BOWMAN DISTILLERY,	INCORPORATED
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
AUT DANIEL OPTUT	
Address (line 1) UNE BUWMAN DRIVE	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) FREDERICKSBURG	VA 22408 Zip Code 88
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is any dominited in the United States are
XX Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, and appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
his burday connecting for this collection of lafein to actions of a warrant	a approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documentand the ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, C.L.
20231 and to the Office of Information and Requisions Affairs. Office of Man	agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB 🛬 🛶 🛀
rmation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assig	
Mail documents to de recurde	ed with required cover sheet(s) information to: ademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0207

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name	ANNETTE TURNER				
Address (line 1)	WACHOVIA BANK, NATION	IAL ASSUCIATION			
Address (line 2)	PO BOX 13327				
Address (line 3)	ROANOKE, VA 24040				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4		
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	* *	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT			
Irac	lemark Application Numb		ration Number(s) , 597, 749		
L					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00		
		closed XX Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
		Deposit Account Number:	#[
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
LISA A. TU	IRNER		3-25-04		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0208

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENTS OF TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENTS OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 25, 2004, by WACHOVIA BANK, NA (Successor by Merger to Signet Bank/Virginia) ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") between A. Smith Bowman Distillery, Incorporated (the "Company") and the Secured Party, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on all of the trademarks and trademarks applications identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledged Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1310/0153 and,

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the **Pledged Trademarks** as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the **Pledged Trademarks** effective as of the date first set forth above.

This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Termination and Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

Wachovia Bank, NA successor by merger to

Signet Bank/Virginia

Secured Party,

Imberly A Hodges Vice President

STATE OF VIRGINIA ROANOKE COUNTY

I, Wanda Wills, Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Kimberly A. Hodges personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that she is the Vice President of WACHOVIA. BANK, NA (the "Secured Party"), a national banking association, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the Secured Party, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by her.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 25th day March, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01-31-07

1829275.01

REEL 1 3 1 0 FRATE 1 6 0

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Serial/ Registration <u>Number</u>	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Status/Date of Registration
347,081	United States	Virginia Gentlemen (stylized)	Registered (June 15, 1937)
1,597,749	United States	Fairfax County	Registered (May 22, 1990)

MAR - 7 95

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\\\BA - 58678/337 - 0007081.01

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/01/2004 REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0210